

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.496 OF 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<p><u>PSK,J</u></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner : Mr.Sriram Polali</p> <p>Counsel for respondent No.1 : Mr.Sri Hari Prasad, learned counsel representing Mr.Shaym S.Agarwal</p> <p>Mr.Sri Hari Prasad, learned counsel under the instructions of Mr.Shyam S.Agarwal, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.</p> <p>Let copy of petition be served on respondent No.1.</p> <p>Let the matter be taken-up for hearing on 24.04.2026. Meanwhile considering the urgency of the matter, more particularly, when threat is insofar as the attachment of movable property, let <i>status-quo</i> as it exists today be maintained till 24.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>PSK,J</u></p> <p><i>nvl</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--